
Wilmington City Council Contact Information 
All Elected Positions 
 
City of Wilmington Mayor & Council 

 
Bill Saffo - Mayor  

●​ Real Estate Agent 
●​ Telephone: (910) 341-7815 
●​ Email Address: bill.saffo@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 
Clifford D. Barnett, Sr. - Mayor Pro-tem 

●​ Methodist Pastor 
●​ Telephone: (757) 537-2019 
●​ Work Phone: (910) 763-6308 
●​ Email Address: clifford.barnett@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 
Charlie Rivenbark - Councilmember 

●​ Real Estate Broker  
●​ Telephone: (910) 200-5244 
●​ Email: charlie.rivenbark@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 
Kevin Spears - Councilmember  

●​ IT Professional 
●​ Telephone: (910) 795-5378 
●​ Email: kevin.spears@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 
Luke Waddell, Sr. - Councilmember  

●​ Real Estate Broker 
●​ Telephone: (910) 599-7081 
●​ Email: luke.waddell@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 
David Joyner - Councilmember  

●​ Assistant District Attorney 
●​ Telephone: (910) 594-4819 
●​ Email: david.joyner@wilmingtonnc.gov 

 
Salette Andrews - Councilmember 

●​ Small Business Owner (Estate Jewelry), and Veteran 
●​ Telephone: (910) 520-1851 
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●​ Email: salette.andrews@wilmingtonnc.gov 
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